

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2020 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching
Section: 20-00000-13-GM
Description: Partial Depth Patching of HMA pavement
CPMS Pin: B-01271
Let Date: 3/17/2020

| Bidder | Address | City, State, Zip | Bond | Bid Price | % Over/Under Eng. Estimate | \$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate |
|------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|----------|--------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Chicagoland Paving, Inc. | 225 Telser Road | Lake Zurich, IL 60047 | Bid Bond | \$350,000.00 | -13.82% | -\$56,105.24 |
| J. A. Johnson Paving Company | 1025 E. Addison Court | Arlington Heights, IL 60005 | Bid Bond | \$376,688.88 | -7.24% | -\$29,416.36 |
| Peter Baker & Son Company | 1349 Rockland Road | Lake Bluff, IL 60044 | Bid Bond | \$447,758.88 | 10.26% | \$41,653.64 |
| Payne & Dolan, Inc. | 28435 W. Route 173 | Antioch, IL 60002 | Bid Bond | \$674,874.12 | 66.18% | \$268,768.88 |
| Engineer's Estimate | | | | \$406,105.24 | | |

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------|-------|--------------|-------|-----------------|-------|-------------------------|-------|
| Design | _____ | IDOT(2) | _____ | Contract Bidder | _____ | County Engineer | _____ |
| Finance | _____ | Bid Tab File | _____ | Resident Eng. | _____ | Mgr Capital Programming | _____ |
| Construction | _____ | Project File | _____ | Request By Mail | _____ | | |

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2020 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching
Section: 20-00000-13-GM
Description: Partial Depth Patching of HMA pavement
CPMS Pin: B-01271
Let Date: 3/17/2020

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Estimate | | Chicagoland Paving, Inc. | | J. A. Johnson Paving Company | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. | | Peter Baker & Son Company | |
|------------------|----------|--|----------|-------|--------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|------------------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---------------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | Unit Price | Extnd. Price |
| 1 | 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 7,924.0 | POUND | \$0.01 | \$79.24 | \$0.01 | \$79.24 | \$0.01 | \$79.24 | \$0.01 | \$79.24 | \$0.01 | \$79.24 |
| 2 | 40604060 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 | 1,914.0 | TON | \$130.00 | \$248,820.00 | \$135.00 | \$258,390.00 | \$154.00 | \$294,756.00 | \$170.00 | \$325,380.00 | \$137.00 | \$262,218.00 |
| 3 | 44000157 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" | 17,124.0 | SQ YD | \$6.00 | \$102,744.00 | \$3.00 | \$51,372.00 | \$2.00 | \$34,248.00 | \$13.25 | \$226,893.00 | \$9.00 | \$154,116.00 |
| 4 | 70300904 | PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4 | 3,000.0 | FOOT | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$0.50 | \$1,500.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2.50 | \$7,500.00 |
| 5 | 88600100 | DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I | 250.0 | FOOT | \$25.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$73.25 | \$18,312.50 | \$21.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$69.00 | \$17,250.00 | \$21.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 6 | LC400202 | SEAL COAT | 15,212.0 | SQ YD | \$1.00 | \$15,212.00 | \$1.08 | \$16,428.96 | \$0.97 | \$14,755.64 | \$1.99 | \$30,271.88 | \$0.97 | \$14,755.64 |
| 7 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$3,917.30 | \$3,917.30 | \$24,600.00 | \$24,600.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$3,840.00 |
| Bid Total | | | | | | \$406,105.24 | | \$350,000.00 | | \$376,688.88 | | \$674,874.12 | | \$447,758.88 |

Return Bid Details

Project: 2020 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching
Section: 20-00000-13-GM
Description: Partial Depth Patching of HMA pavement
CPMS Pin: B-01271
Let Date: 3/17/2020

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Estimate | | Min. Bid Price | Max. Bid Price | Avg. Bid Price | |
|------------------|----------|--|----------|-------|---------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | | | | |
| 1 | 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 7,924.0 | POUND | \$0.01 | \$79.24 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | \$0.01 | |
| 2 | 40604060 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 | 1,914.0 | TON | \$130.00 | \$248,820.00 | \$135.00 | \$170.00 | \$149.00 | |
| 3 | 44000157 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2" | 17,124.0 | SQ YD | \$6.00 | \$102,744.00 | \$2.00 | \$13.25 | \$6.81 | |
| 4 | 70300904 | PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE IV 4 | 3,000.0 | FOOT | \$1.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$0.50 | \$2.50 | \$1.25 | |
| 5 | 88600100 | DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I | 250.0 | FOOT | \$25.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$21.00 | \$73.25 | \$46.06 | |
| 6 | LC400202 | SEAL COAT | 15,212.0 | SQ YD | \$1.00 | \$15,212.00 | \$0.97 | \$1.99 | \$1.25 | |
| 7 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$3,840.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$26,089.33 | |
| Bid Total | | | | | \$406,105.24 | | | | | |